

## **ITEM TITLE:**

Assessment of the Coral Gables Library Historical Artifacts held on August 8, 2016.

## **SUMMARY OF MEETING:**

An informal visit was held to assess the City owned historical artifacts located at the Coral Gables Library. Reference was made to the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Coral Gables and Miami-Dade County.

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

- 1. Summary of the Assessment of the Coral Gables Library Historical Artifacts.
- 2. Public Notice of the Assessment held on August 8, 2016.
- 3. Library Interlocal Agreement.